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FROM: Ms K. Gouwe, Tel: 066 290 0218, Email: Keatshotse.gouwe@treasury.gov.za 
 
ADDENDUM 2 
 
 
CONTRACT: RT29-2024 -THE APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR AUDIT AND 
TOKEN IDENTIFIER (TID) CONVERSION OF EXISTING PREPAYMENT METERS AND THE 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, MANAGEMENT, AND MAINTENANCE OF SMART 
METERING SOLUTION TO THE STATE FOR A PERIOD 1 JUNE 2024 TO 31 MAY 2027 
 
Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT29-2024 participating institutions has been updated. 

# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS SOLUTIONS  

APPROVED 

APPROVAL 
DATE FOR 
PARTICIPATION 

1.  Buffalo City 

Metropolitan 

Municipality 

Contact person: David Gwabeni 

Tel: 043 705 9296 

Email: davidg@buffalocity.gov.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

24 July 2024 

2.  Ethekwini 
Municipality 

Contact person: Sbo Ncube 

Tel: 031 322 7005 

Email: Sbo.Ncube@durban.gov.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

24 July 2024 

3.  Knysna Local 

Municiplaity 

Contact person: Tshegane R. Mampane 

Tel: 044 302 6229 

Cell: 060 998 6952 
Email: tmampana@knysna.gov.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

24 July 2024 

4.  Mandeni Local 

Municipality 

Contact person: Mukelani Bhudoza 

Tel: 032 456 8291 

Email: mukelani.bhodoza@mandeni.gov.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

24 July2024 

5.  Mangaung 

Metropolitan 

Municipality 

Contact person: Fundani Molaba 

Tel: 051 411 3208 

Cell: 072 726 8840 

Email: fundani.molaba@mangaung.co.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

24 July 2024 

6.  Sekhukhune 

District Municipality 

Contact person: Voster Masemola 

Tel: 013 262 7656 

Email: sekinfo@sekhukhune.co.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

24 July 2024 
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# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS SOLUTIONS  

APPROVED 

APPROVAL 
DATE FOR 
PARTICIPATION 

7.  uMhlathuze 

Municipality 

Contact person: Thubelihle Cele 

Tel: 035 907 5788 

Email: CeleTS@umhlathuze.gov.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

24 July 2024 

8.  Umsombomvu 

Local Municiplaity 

Contact person: Nasiphi Dyantyi  
Tel: 051 753 0040 

Email: nmndini@umhlathuze.co.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

01 July 2024 

9.  Beaufort West 

Municipality 

Contact person: Bradley Daman 

Tel: 023 414 7537 

Email: bradleyd@beaufortwestmun.co.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

31 July 2024 

10.  Kai ! Garib 

Municipality 

Contact person: David Brand  

Tel: 054 461 6700 

Email: brandd@kaigarib.gov.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

31 July 2024 

11.  Laingsburg 

Municipality 

Contact person: Keith Gertse 

Tel: 023 551 1019 

Email: kjgertse@laingsburg.gov.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

31 July 2024 

12.  Madibeng Local 

Municipality 

Contact person: Bunny Sidell 

Tel: 012 318 9223 

Email: Bunnysidell@madibeng.gov.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

31 July 2024 

13.  Rustenburg Local 

Municipality 

Contact person:  Madimetsa Rapolai  

Tel: 014 590 3148 

Email: mrapolai@rusternburg.gov.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

31 July 2024 

14.  Dikgatlong 

Municipality 

Contact person:  Christian Mokeng 

Tel: (053) 531 6500 

Email:  Chrismokeng@gmail.com  

One (1) Category: 

TID Conversion of 

prepayment 

meters 

13 August 2024 

15.  Phokwane Local 

Municipality 

Contact person: Ophelia Sauli 

Tel: (053) 474 9700 

Email: Sauli@phokwane.gov.za  

One (1) Category: 

TID Conversion of 

prepayment 

meters 

13 August 2024 

16.  Umgeni Local 

Municipality 

Contact person:  Banelisiwe msomi 

Tel: (033) 239 9268 

All four (4) 
Categories 

13 August 2024 
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# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS SOLUTIONS  

APPROVED 

APPROVAL 
DATE FOR 
PARTICIPATION 

Email:  Banelisiwe.msomi@unmgeni.gov.za  
17.  Sol Plaajie Local 

Municipality 

Contact person:  Betty Nkoe 

Tel: (053) 830 6172 

Email: BNkoe@solplaatje.org.za 

All four (4) 
Categories 

27 August 2024 

18.  Maluti A Phofung 

Local Municipality 

Contact person:  Nkgaudise Molefe 

Tel: (058) 718 6634 

Email:  Nkgaudisem@map.fs.gov.za 

One (1) Category: 

TID Conversion of 

prepayment 

meters 

27 August 2024 

 

Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

__________________ 
MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
DATE: 30 AUGUST 2024 
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